EQRUIFMENT SERVICE QN SITE

EEWB103A

EWISQFV SNAP-ON

Mo W'ﬁ'}hg Faclony Service For
Automotve Service Equmment

[[ PARTS REFERENCE MANUAL

August 2000




EEWB103A Parts Reference

- ST4017777
s ST7614101
| ~—ST7614101 | ST0024478
N i
8
< ST0018022
ST7401149
ST0017797 — |
ST0016629

ST0017725

——ST7614101

ST7614101 =T
ST7416011 9/ ST7020081 4020237
ST0024482 JsT0019257 ' ST7203159
ST7416011% ? \[ ST7021082
48T7202099 |\ T7020081 ST7020091
| ST7021199
| sT7021232 ST7021232
ST7204019<0  “e——— — ST7102199
ST7020041— | = s ST %ﬁ
2 9, ST702123%

Qe
ST0017328+|

ST0008451/‘ h ( » \s
<h-ST0017128 — T0023890

ST00083351 \ - EI .‘

9

ﬁﬁ ST0016669

ST0016660
/'/,/E)
% ST0020492
ST4024483

972

Base and Weight Tray
Page 1



EEWB103A Parts Reference

ST7021489 ST0016718

ST7020125
| ST0016714

ST0016667 ST7204019 ST7905599
ST7704529 ST0016668
ST0017794 ST0016691
K L0

ST4018459 8T0016862

ST7021082 T0016672

ST4022004

ST7021102 ST0016984

ST0010280

8T0022005

ST0022008 %ﬂ
ST7021102 =
ST702003 ST7105429

SAPE and Brake Assembly
Page 2



EEWB103A Parts Reference
Motor and Drive Assembly

ST7205639 ST7021232
. ST7020001
‘ " "\STOO14773 T
STooozzss/ & | g ¢\8T7021199 1;

¢ ST7020192
2 ST0016953
ST0002288 =
= ST7021039 ;| ST0021061
ST7106489 ST7402271

ST7021459
ST4020202 . | g :
smomw U [thd ST4016636
§ % \ % [~ ﬁgST7301052 ST4018462
ST7021159

ST0016928
ST0016929

Y/ < ST0016930
ST7021102 )=
ST7020015 2 . (/

ST0020775
ST7704529
ST4020555
-—S8T0008748

EPROM

| RN
J %& \ ‘ ST4023554

ST4023550
ST7401152

ST7021460 \\

ST0020256 A\\

ST7020192 — 3
ST7021460

N
ST0020256 \\%
/\@ N

S§T7020192

Assembly
ST4020171 ST4020595

Display and Processor Assembly
Page 3



EEWB103A Parts Reference
Power Supply Assembly

ST0015852

ST4019955
ST0019769

ST0017732

AL |
% B v
ST7021199° @ ST0019769

T ST4020237

ST7021459
ST0017798

ST0017134

S§T7021272
ST7020192

e v
ST0016666 &
Q) ‘ ST0020155 o
ST7705219 $T4020199 ST0004133/\ //ﬁ
ST0016671 ST4020173 /
Hood Assembly

Page 4



EEWB103A Parts Reference
Cones and Accessories

-7 ST0018618

—

S

~

// ST0017672

/ / :
! 8T0020858 P
\

‘~-. ST0020857
' ST0020856

ST4022177 .

- 8T0019450 ~_
ST0017771 ~

[ = ST0008491- —
ST4017774 - |

g ST4017546
ST0017773 @
979

J
- ST0017772 |
N )
Z\ST0021089\% | /
B 07579/

-
N 40

~ —

Universal Wheel Adapter
Page 5



EEWB103A Parts Reference
Large Truck Cone Set

N
ST0017998
ST7206119

—~

N\
// S
J/ -
981
o 7
a \ \
/ \\ > v
< N 8 \ %ST4017548074mm(0.55'9
7. ST7206029
\ ST7206029 ST0019421 \\
. ~
h - %We ™~
> @3 T0019424 N
T0019425
/ l (6L sToot1ea26
/ ST0019428 STP018430 =78
9415 ST0019429 - .
( ST0019431
@ sToote743 SO
LSTOOO a2
- Motorcycle Adapter

Page 6



EEWB103A Parts Reference

- ; \
-~ =
- "y, ST0022724
e T I? S$T4020353-0=74mm(0.557)
S g ST0019415

ST0019421

ST0019425
ST001942§

/
/ %1 9415 B J
( N \C

&STOO 19431

./
L ST0001425  ST0019713

\
T
§T0019417
ST0019418 o

ST0019419 |

ST0019420 |
ST4018395 ~0=10mm(0.59")- -
_—
~— . —
ro. >
o
\
ST0019435 ™ -
ST0019434 —_
ST0019436 5
ST4018396 0-rsmmi0 0" ST0019433 Y
~ o -~
~_ -
Motorcycle Adapter

Page 7



EEWB103A Parts Reference

ST0001425
ST0002288
ST0003549
ST0004133
ST0006452
ST0008335
ST0008451
ST0008491
ST0008748
ST0010280
ST0014773
ST0015852
ST0016629
ST0016659
ST0016660
ST0016666
ST0016667
ST0016668
ST0016669
ST0016670
ST0016671
ST0016672
ST0016682
ST0016691
ST0016714
ST0016718
ST0016862
ST0016928
ST0016929
ST0016930
ST0016953
ST0016984
ST0017081
ST0017126
ST0017128
ST0017134
ST0017192
ST0017328
ST0017375
ST0017671
ST0017672
ST0017725
ST0017732
ST0017733
ST0017771
ST0017772
ST0017773
ST0017794
ST0017797
ST0017798
ST0017808
ST0017998

wrench 8mm

ball d. 6.35

washer 8x30 thick 4

collier tuyaux

pliers, wheel weights
switch, main

sticker, danger vde

wrench allen mm 14

fuse 1. 6a

spring

spacer

fuse 630 ma 5x20 retarded
tray, wheel weights

ring nut - hose cover lock
pin, flange support

spring wheel guard

spring, caliper distance
bushing, caliper rod guide
protection, flange

pad, brake

bushing, protection guide
block, sliding - brake
gagger spring, caliper rod
rod, caliper

retainer, termimal

end stroke - rod, graduated
sticker - rod, graduated
spring, flange

flange, plastic

ring, snap

spring, oval section D26 d13 125
spring, recall pedals
transformer 0 - 115 - 230 55va
plate, board support
switch, microprotection
support for micro magnetic
clamp, anti - rotation potention
support microswitch

lable, ground

spacer, ring nut

drum, plastic - wheel fixing
ring, anvil

terminal earth vellow green
terminal

wrench ch 22

nut

bushing

pulley, potentiometer
cover, rear

switch, magnetil ina 0.5a
magnet permanent

spacer light truck

ST0017999
ST0018022
ST0018453
ST0018618
ST0019415
ST0019416
ST0019417
ST0019418
ST0019419
ST0019420
ST0019421
ST0019423
ST0019424
ST0019425
ST0019426
ST0019427
ST0019428
ST0019429
ST0019430
ST0019431
ST0019432
ST0019433
ST0019434
ST0019435
ST0019436
ST0019450
ST0019457
ST0019713
ST0019769
ST0020155
ST0020156
ST0020256
ST0020492
ST0020773
ST0020775
ST0020776
ST0020856
ST0020857
ST0020858
ST0021062
ST0021089
ST0022005
ST0022008
ST0022724
ST0022725
ST0023890
ST0024478
ST0024482
ST0203159
ST4007576
ST4007580
ST4016636

Page 8

cone, truck

insert, thread m3

wrench, allen - 10mm
protector, rubber

wrench ch 15

shaft - support, wheel

shaft - support D - 10
bushing - centering wheel D10
spacer, D10 adaptor motorcycle
ring, shaft D.10

shaft - support wheel D.14
adaptor, conic D.14

busing, locking D.14

spacer D14 adaptor motorcycle
ring - shaft D.14

extention, rod D.14

bushing bmw

bushing motorcycle 20x14
bushing 25x14

adaptor, conic bmw

shaft - support, wheel D.18
ring shaft D.18

bushing shaft 20x18

adaptor D.18

spacer adaptor motorcycle D.18
wrench ch 17

plate, fitting table, weights
extension for calibre

spacer board D 3x14.3
protection wheel

plate, support - motor

spacer 10ym

seat - fixing

motor, phase 230 - 60h2 - hpi
flat pulley

belt 787x30

cone, D 43, 5-70

cone, centering D. 68 - 69
cone, centering D.95 - 132
seat, encoder

nut, conic allov rims

pedal foot brake

spacer

hook - locking

spring, flange, motorcycle
resistor,motor braking
dashboard 1058 6800 vers. usa
back cover

screw t cei 5x40 8¢g

caliper - set

caliper, wheel - assy

board, encoder



ST4016638
ST4017546
ST4017547
ST4017548
ST4017670
ST4017774
ST4017777
ST4018395
ST4018396
ST4018459
ST4018462
ST4019510
ST4019889
ST4019955
ST4020147
ST4020171
ST4020173
ST4020199
ST4020202
ST4020237
ST4020353
ST4020555
ST4020614
ST4022004
ST4022177
ST4023550
ST4023554
ST4024110
ST4024483
ST7020015
ST7020039
ST7020041
ST7020081
ST7020091
ST7020125
ST7020192
ST7020201
ST7021039
ST7021082
ST7021092
ST7021102
ST7021159
ST7021199
ST7021232
ST7021272
ST7021459
ST7021460
ST7021489
ST7022379
ST7102199
ST7105025
ST7105209

rod, brake

universal adaptor + caliper
kit disk cone for light truck
flange motorcycle D.14 (GS)
nut, quick release - haweka
screw + washer fitting

frame, instruments board
shaft D.10, flange motorcycle
shaft D18 adaptor motorcycle
potentiometer, assy

cable, encoder

rod with pins

capacitor

board, filter

hose, protection support
plate with keyboard

support protection

protection wheel

sensor piezo

assembly, electric system
quick motorcycle adaptor
cable, connection - motor
flange, adaptor 3 cone gs
support, axel - braxe

screw, fitting adaptors

board, big - display Il release
board cpu, truck Il series
board start /stop

big box

nut m8 6s stand. vellow coated

nut - s. lock, low - m8 5s
nut - hex. m6 6s

nut -m5 6s

nut - m4 6s

nut m10 6s

nut - m3 6s

nut - m10 6s

washer d.8

washer - d.5x16x1
washer d.5

washer - d. 8x24
washer -. stop d.10
washer - d.4

washer - d.4

washer d.3

washer, toothed external D.3
washer D. 3.2x6 nylon
washer D.265

ring - stop D26

screw te 4x12 8g
screw te 8x25 8¢g
screw te 8x60 8g

ST7105429
ST7106109
ST7106489
ST7202099
ST7202119
ST7203029
ST7204019
ST7205639
ST7206029
ST7206119
ST7301052
ST7401149
ST7401152
ST7402271
ST7416011
ST7614101
ST7703269
ST7704109
ST7704529
ST7705219
ST7905599

Page 9

EEWB103A Parts Reference

screw te 8x100 br

screw te 10x30 8g

support, encoder

screw t cei 4x16 8¢g

screw t cei 4x35 8¢g

screw t cei 5x16 8g

screw t cei 6x20 8g

screw t cei m8x50 12.9

screw t cei 10x45 8¢g

screw t cei 10x20 8g

screw tc 3x15

screw, tcb philips head m3x10
screw t cb - cross 3x7

screw tcb 4x12 4s br

screw, selfthread. 8px16 tcb
screw self - lock 6px13 tsp brun
screw stei 5x18 12k

screw stei 6x10

screw stei 6x10 - plane 12k br
screw stei 8x8 12k

screw t sei m8x20 8g



TEEWB103A3 (08/2000)

EQUIPMENT SERVICE ON SITE

EquiServ.

Froviging Farferr Servioe For
Acdomatie Senace Fouspmant

355 Exchange Avenue
Conway, AR 72032

© 2000 EquiServ Printed in U.S.A.



